American Institute of Chemical Engineers South Texas Section

Lifetime Achievement Award

The South Texas Section – AIChE Lifetime Achievement Award is a special award to be given at the pleasure of the South Texas Section - AIChE Executive Committee in recognition of an individual's efforts, contribution, and achievements in behalf of or the South Texas Section – AIChE and, to some extent, AIChE as well as being documented as being a Member of AIChE for more than 25 years. This award is not an "annual" award. The recipient must be a member of the South Texas Section (STS) of AIChE and the American Institute of Chemical Engineers.

Only one (1) STS – AIChE Lifetime Achievement Award may be presented per year as per the decision of the STS Executive Committee.

Presentation of the STS – AIChE Lifetime Achievement Award is at the discretion of the Executive Committee of STS – AIChE.

The award will consist of an appropriate STS – AIChE plaque with the name of the award, the recipient's name, and date (year) presented inscribed on it plus complimentary meals for recipient and recipient's guest at the STS - AIChE Monthly Dinner Meeting at which the award is presented.

Approved by South Texas Section Executive Committee - AIChE: December 12, 2016

American Institute of Chemical Engineers South Texas Section

Lifetime Achievement Award

OUTLINE

- ➤ Award will be named "South Texas Section AIChE Lifetime Achievement Award".
- ➤ Presented in recognition of an individual's efforts, contribution, and achievements in behalf of or the South Texas Section (STS) AIChE and, to some extent, AIChE.
- ➤ This Award will be presented discretion of the Executive Committee of STS AIChE.
- This award is not an "annual" award and may be presented not more than one (1) time a year.
- ➤ Recipient selected by Executive Committee of STS AIChE.
- ➤ Recipient must be a member of the STS AIChE and of the American Institute of Chemical Engineers.
- Recipient must have been a Member of AIChE for 25 years.
- ➤ The STS AIChE Lifetime Achievement Award consists of an appropriate STS-AIChE Award Plaque with award name, recipient's name, & date (year) inscribed on it.
- ➤ Recipient and Recipient's guest will receive complementary meals at the STS AIChE Monthly Dinner Meeting at which the presentation will be made.

Approved by South Texas Section Executive Committee - AIChE: December 12, 2016